

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.No.5109/2009 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1855 OF 2008

ABDUL GAFFAR @ ABDUL GAFFOOR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTRAKHAND

Respondent(s)

(appln(s) for bail)(With office report)

Date: 08/04/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jagmohan Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Harkesh Chand Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. V.D. Gaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shobha, Adv.
Mr. Mohinder Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The prayer for bail is rejected.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Usha Sharma)
Court Master